

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 14343 OF 2008

-----  
Office Notes, Office :  
Memoranda of Coram, : Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, Court 's :  
orders or directions :  
and Registrar's orders. :  
-----

S.M.Oak i/b. Sagar Joshi for the applicant.

CORAM: V.C.DAGA, J.

DATED: 16th July 2008.

**P.C.:**

. Applicant is directed to remove all office objections, if any and serve all unserved respondents within six weeks from today. Hamdast allowed.

2. In addition to hamdast service, applicant is permitted to serve the respondents by private notice through R.P.A.D./Speed Post and file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

3. Failure on the part of the applicant to remove office objections and/or to serve unserved respondents, revision application shall, automatically, stand dismissed against the unserved respondents without reference to the Court. Stand over for six weeks.

