

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

C. R. A. NO. 499 OF 2008

Anwar Ibrahim Memon.....Applicant.

versus

Smt. Sadhana Ramesh Dicholkar & ors..... Respondents.

Mr. Sagar Joshi for the Applicant
Ms. Jayashree Surate i/b S.K. Shrivastav & Co. for the
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM; A.P. DESHPANDE, J.
DATED; 27TH AUGUST, 2008.**

P.C.:

1. Time for removal of office objection is extended by three weeks. Ms. Jayashree Surate advocate for respondent no.2 has put in appearance. Await service of respondent nos.1 and 3.

(A.P. DESHPANDE, J.)