

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 499/2008

ANWAR IBRAHIM MEMON

..... APPLICANT

VS

SMT. SADHANA RAMESH DICHOLKAR & ORS. RESPONDENTS

Adv. Rohan Kaiche for the Applicants.

Adv. Manorama Mohanty a/w. Adv. Gayatri Sharma i/b. S.K.Srivastav & Co. for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3A.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 30 MARCH, 2026

PC. :-

- 1) Office remark shows that the applicants have not taken steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the respondent no.1 and respondent no.2.
- 2) Mr.Kaiche, learned advocate appearing for the applicants seeks a reasonable time to take steps in the present proceedings.
- 3) Stand over to **15 April, 2026.**
- 4) Mr.Kaiche, learned advocate appearing for the applicants seeks liberty to take inspection of the papers and proceedings of the above civil revision application including R & P

5) Registry to permit the advocate appearing for the applicant to take inspection of the papers and proceedings including R & P, after giving advance notice of 24 hours to the learned advocate appearing for the respondents.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]