

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 499 OF 2008

Anwar Ibrahim Memon ..Applicant

Versus

Smt. Sadhana Ramesh Dicholkar & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Rohan Kaiche, Advocate, for the Applicant
Ms. Manorama Mohanty a/w. Ms. Malikamandal i/b. S. K. Srivastav &
Co., Advocate, for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3A

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

P C.

1. Mr. Kaiche, learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that during the course of the day, he will be filing an Interim Application to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No. 2.
2. Ms. Mohanty, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3A submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No. 2.
3. Statement of both the Counsel accepted. Stand over to **22.04.2026** under the caption "*For Directions*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)